

SWISS MADE +



Grain  
Free

- ⓓ Ohne Getreide für eine leicht verdauliche und glutenfreie Kohlenhydrataufnahme.
- ⓔ Sans céréales pour un apport glucidique facile à digérer et sans gluten
- ⓓ Senza cereali per un apporto di carboidrati ad alta digeribilità e senza glutine.
- ⓔ Grain-free for easy-to-digest and gluten-free carbohydrate intake.



ALL Breeds



Joints &  
Bones

- ⓓ Starke Knochen und Gelenke dank der Kombination von Chondroitin, Glucosamin und Lachsöl (reich an EPA und DHA)
- ⓔ Des os et des articulations solides, grâce à la combinaison de chondroïtine, de glucosamine et d'huile de saumon (riche en EPA et DHA)
- ⓓ Ossa e articolazioni forti, grazie alla combinazione di condroitina, glucosamina e olio di salmone (ricco di EPA e DHA).
- ⓔ Strong bones and joints, thanks to the combination of chondroitin, glucosamine and salmon oil (rich in EPA and DHA).

# SENIOR GRAIN FREE

rich in Fish & Sweet Potato - All Breeds

ALLEINFUTTERMITTEL FÜR ÄLTERE KATZEN  
ALIMENT COMPLET POUR CHATS MATURES  
ALIMENTO COMPLETO PER GATTI ANZIANI  
COMPLETE FEED FOR ELDERLY CATS



Optimal  
Cooking



Skin  
Coat



Herbs &  
Spices



Optimal  
Digestion

**D Iso-cat SENIOR GRAIN FREE rich in Fish & Sweet Potato All Breeds** bietet eine optimale Fütterungslösung für Katzen ab 7 Jahren.

Dieses getreidefreie Futter berücksichtigt die sich ändernden Bedürfnisse älterer Katzen und hilft, eine gute körperliche Kondition zu erhalten. Die fettarme Rezeptur verhindert, dass Katzen übergewichtig werden, da ihr Aktivitätsniveau mit dem Alter abnimmt.

**Zusammensetzung:** Fischmehl (mind. 25,0%), Süsskartoffel (min. 20,0%), Erbsen, Schweinegrieben, Geflügelfett, Apfeltrester, Kartoffeln, Leinsamen, Bierhefe, Lachsöl, Fructooligosaccharide (0,5%), Gewürzmischung, (Kurkuma 1,3 g/kg, Wacholder 1,2 g/kg, Koriander 900 mg/kg, Kerbel 500 mg/kg, Grüner Tee 500 mg/kg), Mannan-Oligosaccharide (0,2%), Yucca-Extrakte (0,02%), Glucosamin (0,02%), Chondroitin (0,01%).

**Gebrauchsanweisung:** Stellen Sie immer frisches Wasser zur Verfügung. Bei einem Futterwechsel einen schrittweisen Übergang von 5–6 Tagen vollziehen. Kühl, trocken und gut verschlossen lagern.

**F Iso-cat SENIOR GRAIN FREE rich in Fish & Sweet Potato All Breeds** offre une solution optimale pour l'alimentation des chats âgés de plus de 7 ans.

Cet aliment sans céréales tient compte de l'évolution des besoins des chats plus âgés et contribue à maintenir une bonne condition physique. Sa formule allégée en graisses évite l'embonpoint du chat dont l'activité diminue avec l'âge.

**Composition :** Farine de poisson déshydratée (min. 25,0%), patate douce (min. 20,0%), petits pois, creton de porc, graisse de volaille, marc de pomme, pommes de terre, graines de lin, levure de bière, huile de saumon, fructo-oligosaccharides (0,5%), épice mélange, (curcuma 1,3 g/kg, genévrier 1,2 g/kg, coriandre 900 mg/kg, cerfeuil 500 mg/kg, thé vert 500 mg/kg), mannan-oligosaccharides (0,2%), extraits de yucca (0,02%), glucosamine (0,02 %), chondroïtine (0,01 %)

**Mode d'emploi :** Laisser en permanence de l'eau fraîche à disposition. En cas de changement d'alimentation, effectuer la transition de préférence sur 5–6 jours. Bien refermer le sac, à conserver au frais et au sec.

**I Iso-cat SENIOR GRAIN FREE rich in Fish & Sweet Potato All Breeds** offre una soluzione alimentare ottimale per i gatti di età superiore ai 7 anni.

Questo alimento senza cereali tiene conto delle mutevoli esigenze dei gatti anziani e aiuta a mantenere una buona condizione fisica. La sua formula a basso contenuto di grassi impedisce ai gatti di diventare sovrappeso quando il loro livello di attività diminuisce con l'età.

**Composizione:** Farina di pesce disidratata (min. 25,0%), patata dolce (min. 20,0%), piselli, creton di maiale, grasso di pollame, marcumele, patate, semi di lino, lievito di birra, olio di salmone, fruttoligosaccaridi (0,5%), miscela di spezie, (curcuma 1,3 g/kg, ginepro 1,2 g/kg, coriandolo 900 mg/kg, cerfoglio 500 mg/kg, tè verde 500 mg/kg), mannano-oligosaccaridi (0,2%), estratti di yucca (0,02%), glucosamina (0,02%), condroitina (0,01%).

**Istruzioni per l'uso:** Lasciare sempre a disposizione acqua fresca. Se state cambiando il regime alimentare occorrerà osservare effetti e gradimento dopo un periodo di transizione di 5–6 giorni. Chiudere bene il sacco dopo ogni utilizzo. Da conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto.

**GB Iso-cat SENIOR GRAIN FREE rich in Fish & Sweet Potato All Breeds** offers an optimal feeding solution for cats over 7 years of age.

This cereal-free food takes into account the changing needs of older cats and helps to maintain a good physical condition. Its low-fat formula prevents cats from becoming overweight as their activity level decreases with age.

**Composition:** Dehydrated fish meal (min. 25.0%), sweet potato (min. 20.0%), peas, pork greaves, poultry fat, apple pomace, potatoes, flax seeds, beer yeast, salmon oil, fructo-oligosaccharides (0.5%), spice blend, (turmeric 1.3 g/kg, juniper 1.2 g/kg, coriander 900 mg/kg, chervil 500 mg/kg, green tea 500 mg/kg), mannan-oligosaccharides (0.2%), yucca extracts (0.02%), glucosamine (0.02%), chondroitin (0.01%)

**Directions for use:** Provide fresh water at all times. When you change to this food, allow your cat a gradual transition period of 5–6 days. Close the bag tightly after each serving. Keep food in a cool, dry place.

**ANALYTISCHE BESTANDTEILE / CONSTITUANTS ANALYTIQUES  
COMPONENTI ANALITICI / ANALYTICAL CONSTITUENTS**

PROTEIN / PROTÉINES BRUTES / PROTEINA / PROTEIN	33.00 %
FETTGEHALT / TENEUR EN GRAISSES / OLI E GRASSI GREZZI / FAT CONTENT	11.50 %
ROHASCH / CENDRES BRUTES / CENERI GREZZE / CRUDE ASH	8.00 %
ROHFASER / FIBRES BRUTES / FIBRA GREZZA / CRUDE FIBER	4.40 %
FETTSAURE / ACIDE GRAS / ACIDI GRASSI / FATTY ACID OMEGA-6	1.70 %
FETTSAURE / ACIDE GRAS / ACIDI GRASSI / FATTY ACID OMEGA-3	1.30 %
KALZIUM / CALCIUM / CALCIO / CALCIUM	1.00 %
PHOSPHOR / PHOSPHORE / FOSFORO / PHOSPHORUS	0.95 %
NATRIUM / SODIUM / SODIO / SODIUM	0.40 %
KALIUM / POTASSIUM / POTASSIO / POTASSIUM	0.70 %
MAGNESIUM / MAGNÉSIUM / MAGNESIO / MAGNESIUM	0.11 %

**ERNÄHRUNGSPHYSIOLOGISCHE ZUSATZSTOFFE / ADDITIFS NUTRITIONNELS  
ADDITIVI NUTRIZIONALI / NUTRITIONAL ADDITIVES (/ KG)**

VITAMIN A / VITAMINE A / VITAMINA A / VITAMIN A	12.000 IE
VITAMIN D3 / VITAMINE D3 / VITAMINA D3 / VITAMIN D3	730 IE
VITAMIN E (ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL) / VITAMINE E (ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL) VITAMINA E (ALPHA-TOCOPHEROLO) / VITAMINE E (ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL)	200 mg
VITAMIN C / VITAMINE C / VITAMINA C / VITAMIN C	150 mg
BIOTIN / BIOTINE / BIOTINA / BIOTIN	1.55 mg
TAURIN / TAURINE / TAURINA / TAURIN	2.500 mg
L-CARNITIN / L-CARNITINE / L-CARNITINA / L-CARNITIN	500 mg
GLUCOSAMIN - GLUCOSAMINE - GLUCOSAMINA - GLUCOSAMINE	200 mg
CHONDROITIN - CHONDROÏTINE - CHONDROITINA - CHONDROITIN	100 mg
EISEN (EISENSULFAT) / FER (SULFATE DE FER) FERRO (SOLFATO DI FERRO) / IRON (IRON SULFATE)	135 mg
JOD (KALZIUMJODAT) / IODE (IODATE DE CALCIUM) IODIO (IODATO DI CALCIO) / IODINE (CALCIUM IODATE)	4.0 mg
KUPFER (KUPFERSULFAT) / CUIVRE (SULFATE DE CUIVRE) RAME (SOLFATO RAMEICO) / COPPER (COPPER SULFATE)	8 mg
MANGAN (MANGANSULFAT) / MANGANESE (SULFATE MANGANEUX) MANGANESE (SOLFATO DI MANGANESE) / MANGANESE (MANGANESE SULFATE)	19 mg
ZINK (ZINKSULFAT) / ZINC (SULFATE DE ZINC) ZINCO (SOLFATO DI ZINCO) / ZINC (ZINC SULFATE)	50 mg
ZINK (GLYCIN-ZINKCHELAT-HYDRAT) / ZINC (CHÉLATE DE ZINC DE GLYCINE HYDRATÉ) ZINCO (CHELATO DI ZINCO GLICINA IDRATATO) / ZINC (GLYCINE ZINC CHELATE HYDRATED)	43 mg
SELEN (NATRIUMSELENIT) / SÉLÉNIUM (SÉLÉNITE DE SODIUM) SELENIO (SELENITO DI SODIO) / SELENIUM (SODIUM SELENITE)	0.16 mg

**SENSORISCHE ZUSATZSTOFFE / ADDITIFS SENSORIELS  
ADDITIVI SENSORIALI / SENSORIAL ADDITIVES (/ KG)**

YUCCA SCHIDIGERA EXTRAKT / EXTRACT / ESTRATTO / EXTRACT	150 mg
---	--------

**TECHNOLOGISCHE ZUSATZSTOFFE / ADDITIFS TECHNOLOGIQUES  
ADDITIVI TECNOLOGICI / TECHNOLOGICAL ADDITIVES (/ KG)**

NATÜRLICHE ANTIOXIDANTIEN / ANTIOXYDANTS NATURELS ANTIOSSIDANTI NATURALI / NATURAL ANTIOXIDANT	
---	--

**PACKAGINGS : SENIOR GRAIN FREE rich in Fish & Potato - All Breeds**

Art. Nr	EAN Code	Formats
1711 EM P1D	7 612178 01711 2	1.2 kg
1711 EM P03	7 612178 03711 0	3.0 kg
1711 EM P10	7 612178 10711 0	10.0 kg

TAGESRATION (g/Tag) - RATION QUOTIDIENNE (g/jour) - RAZIONE GIORNALIERA (g/giorno) - DAILY INTAKE (g/day)	3 KG	4 KG	5 KG	6 KG	7 KG	8 KG
Gewicht der Katze - Poids du chat Peso del gatto - Weight of cat						
kastriert - Castré Castrato - Neutered	35	40	45	55	60	65
Intakt - Entier Intatto - Intact	45	55	60	70	80	85
Aussen Aktiv - Actif à l'extérieur Attività all'aperto - Outside active	55	65	80	90	100	105

Version : 2021.07.09